REPORT/RECOMMENDATION TO THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF SAN BERNARDINO COUNTY AND RECORD OF ACTION

May 9, 2023

FROM:

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

SUBJECT

Recognitions, Resolutions & Proclamations

RECOMMENDATION(S)

Adoption of Recognitions, Resolutions and Proclamations:

Board of Supervisors

Adopt and present resolution recognizing The Salvation Army's 136 years of service in San Bernardino County caring for the hungry, the homeless, and the hopeless.

Adopt and present proclamation declaring the month of May as National Foster Care Month through the year 2028.

Adopt proclamation declaring May 7 as National Children's Mental Health Awareness Day through the year 2028.

Adopt proclamation declaring May 10 as National Asian American, Native Hawaiian, and Pacific Islander Mental Health Day through the year 2028.

Adopt proclamation declaring May 9 as National Fentanyl Awareness Day through the year 2028.

Third District

Adopt resolution recognizing Jennifer Menjivar-Shaw on her 20 years of service to Southern California Edison.

Fourth District

Adopt resolution recognizing Jeff Sorenson upon his retirement after 9 years of valuable service to the Fourth District and San Bernardino County.

Fifth District

Adopt resolution recognizing Professor Brian Levin upon his retirement from California State University San Bernardino after more than two decades of distinguished service.

Recognitions, Resolutions & Proclamations May 9, 2023

Record of Action of the Board of Supervisors San Bernardino County

APPROVED (CONSENT CALENDAR)

Moved: Joe Baca, Jr. Seconded: Curt Hagman Ayes: Col. Paul Cook (Ret.), Jesse Armendarez, Dawn Rowe, Curt Hagman, Joe Baca, Jr.

Lynna Monell, CLERK OF THE BOARD

DATED: May 9, 2023



CC: File - Resolutions

CCM 05/11/2023